## **WAIVER** RELEASE OF LIABILITY

The undersigned, being of legal age and of sound mind and body, hereby releases and forever discharges the responsibilities of Bung's Tavern, The Bungalow Corporation and/or any successor owners of the property or entity, organizers, other contestants, referees, and manufacturers of equipment associated with the volleyball league, tournaments, or free play on the grounds at Bung's Tavern, 2031 Route 130, Florence, New Jersey.

It is my intention by executing this waiver (Release) that I do so willfully and with full knowledge of its intent and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, my personal representatives or executors, and any relative to the terms and conditions of this Release. I understand that my participation in this event is conditional on my execution of this Release having full knowledge of its contents and having had an opportunity to review it and seek advice and counsel of any third persons to the terms and conditions of this Release. For the purpose of this Release, I hereby acknowledge that the activities and events that are the subject of this Release may be dangerous and may also involve the risk of illness, injury, property damage, and/or death. Based upon that understanding and in the execution of this Release, I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the aforementioned groups of people and corporations from any claim that I may have or may be able to assert, as well as claims of any third parties for any personal injury or property damage which may result or be caused by my participation in any events.

By executing this Release, I hereby indemnify and incur any expenses incurred by Bung's Tavern, the Bungalow Corporation and any successor owners of the property, organizers, and any individual on behalf of Bung's Tavern, for any damage whatsoever to any property or individual during any events. If any such occurs to any property or individual, I hereby agree to pay upon demand all costs for such damages which may result from or be caused by any of my acts.

I hereby certify that I am in good physical health and that I have had a recent physical examination by a physician who has advised that my health would not prohibit me from participation in this event.

I understand that my participation in any event is conditional on my execution of this Release and that Bung's Tavern, The Bungalow Corporation and any successor owners of the property, organizers, other contestants, referees, and manufacturers of equipment associated with the volleyball league, tournaments, or free play are allowing me to participate based on the execution of this Release and, further, based upon my representations to them of my good physical and mental conditions which would allow me to participate in this event without any restrictions.

I hereby also acknowledge that I will abide by all rules of play and conduct set forth by any of the aforementioned parties and that failure to do so will result in forfeiture of any fees or dues paid for participation in the above volleyball activities. In addition, I hereby acknowledge that failure to do so will result in my inability to participate in any volleyball activities at Bung's Tavern as well as others that I am affiliated with in these activities.

Printed Name:

Date:

Signature: